
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 December 2022 and 31 December 2022
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value

CW193292 CW Cassandra Crowley - Political Representation and Participation Crescendi Group Limited 1/12/2022 146,250.00

CW191584 CW Hunua Ranges Remote Sensing Analysis Landcare Research New Zealand 1/12/2022 90,000.00

CW192266 CW Te Kapa Cemetery – Infill berms Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 1/12/2022 69,875.48

CW191643 CW Kauri Dieback Surveillance Design and Expert Advice Biosecurity Research Limited 1/12/2022 89,000.00

CW192886 CW Paul Connell - Political Representation and Participation Connell and Associates Limited 1/12/2022 182,250.00

CW168816 CW Kohimarama Catchment Model Build WSP New Zealand Ltd 1/12/2022 96,288.00

CW169454 CW Mangere East Hall (ex-Metro Theatre) – refurbish roof City Care Limited 1/12/2022 98,304.46

CW189717 CW - 23989 HB Walkways Winstone Cove Stairs Ventia NZ Limited 1/12/2022 125,674.20

CW190050 CW Barry Curtis Park – Renew Chapel Road carpark design services 30540 CLC Consulting Group Limited 1/12/2022 144,873.00

CW169084 CW Maraetai Wharf - Remediation Tonkin & Taylor Limited 1/12/2022 116,980.00

CW192889 CW Martin Matthews - Political Representation and Participation Martin Matthews Consulting Limited 1/12/2022 146,250.00

CW168316 CW Ambrico Kiln Architectural Design Professional Service Matthews & Matthews Architects 1/12/2022 85,575.00

CW167770 CW 16 Morton Avenue, Forrest Hill – New pipe 67m length of 400mm pipe via directional drilling CDS New Zealand Limited 1/12/2022 232,930.00

CW191351 CW DISPOSAL AT REDVALE LANDFILL OF SILT FROM SEPARATE POND DESILTING CONTRACT Waste Management (NZ) Limited 1/12/2022 196,555.72

CW190940 CW Safeswim Science and Strategy 22-23 WP2 Puhoi Stour Limited 1/12/2022 276,480.00

CW191229 CW Engagement Staff for Regional Food Scraps roll out EcoMatters Environment Trust 1/12/2022 299,963.00

CW192536 Treasury back-office services DELOITTE LIMITED 1/12/2022 149,950.00

CW191160 CW Programme Management – Pond Renewal Programme Zealandia Consulting Ltd 1/12/2022 130,000.00

CW191543 CW Ponds Desilting Northern area C W Glasgow Contractors Limited 1/12/2022 1,809,170.20

CW191206 CW VMware Success 360 renewal 2022 Datacom Systems Limited 1/12/2022 300,905.30

CW191863 CW Waitematā - urban forest restoration (Ecological contract contribution) Te Ngahere (2021) Limited 1/12/2022 54,000.00

CW191803 CW Fish Passage Improvement Programme Morphum Environmental Limited 2/12/2022 75,906.00

CW191368 CW Southern Park change block and East Reserve furniture renewal City Care Limited 2/12/2022 69,921.92

CW191364 CW Papakura Girl Guides Hall - roof works City Care Limited 2/12/2022 84,673.20

CW192176 CW 31441 FIFA Women’s’ World Cup, Shepherds sport park pitch renovation Ventia NZ Limited 2/12/2022 81,247.32

CW191522 CW TS Additional Planting Treescape Limited 3/12/2022 50,000.00

CW191457 CW Prince Edward Park - Professional Services for Upgrade of Softball Sports Infrastructure SPORTS SURFACE DESIGN AND MANAGEMENT LIMITED (929712) 5/12/2022 191,344.00

CW191720 CW Airport to Botany Notices of Requirement – Social Impact Assessment Quigley and Watts Ltd 5/12/2022 133,300.00

CW190932 CW IRRInet Asset and Resource Control System Parkland Products Limited 5/12/2022 70,000.00

CW191757 CW AC Smart Ponds Pattle Delamore Partners Limited 5/12/2022 69,456.00

CW191070 Warkworth Showgrounds Sand Fields Renewals NZ Turf Management Solutions Limited 5/12/2022 72,330.83

CW191549 CW Regionwide SW Separation Design Platform Upgrade Morphum Environmental Limited 5/12/2022 110,000.00

CW191320 CW Scott Point Sustainable Sports Park – Toilet and Changing Facility Exeloo Limited 5/12/2022 826,632.00

CW191717 CW Airport to Botany – Reporting Planner Trevor Mackie (Sole Trader) 5/12/2022 98,050.00

CW191109 CW William Fraser Water Treatment Plant Upgrade Wavelength Water Limited 5/12/2022 110,101.87

CW191733 CW  Lighting design services â€“ PS Babbage Babbage Consultants Ltd 6/12/2022 57,680.00

CW191272 CW - Singers Park Sports Field Renewal Field Drainage Specialists (NZ) Limited 6/12/2022 459,678.30

CW192498 CW Point Chevalier Separation Project - Design Areas 4 and 4A (Wakitipu St, Walmer Rd) Babbage Consultants Ltd 6/12/2022 676,000.00

CW168814 CW Te Wai Ōrea Western Springs Lakeside – Signage Renewal Project Brave Design Limited 6/12/2022 108,185.00

CW192000 CW NPSUD Volcanic Viewshafts and Height Sensitive Areas Overlay - Planning Cato Bolam Consultants 7/12/2022 70,190.00

CW191933 CW Updates to the Waitemata and Manukau Harbour models and pathway towards coastal thresholds determination DHI Water And Environment Limited 7/12/2022 175,960.00

CW191957 CW Reactive Urgent Works Tektus Consultants Limited 7/12/2022 800,000.00

1 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 December 2022 and 31 December 2022
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW191680 CW Identifying sediment sources from unsealed roads using satellite imagery Zealandia Consulting Ltd 7/12/2022 69,890.00

CW192431 CW Artist Agreement - Developed and Detailed Design of a Permanent Mana Whenua Artwork for the Te HÄ• Noa Project Sally Brown Smith t/a Toi Gallery 7/12/2022 81,100.00

CW192132 CW Healthy Waters Southern Operations Small Waters Support 2022-2023 Morphum Environmental Limited 8/12/2022 87,900.00

CW191965 CW Orakei LB- Toilet Renewal Works Ventia NZ Limited 8/12/2022 173,332.23

CW192172 CW - Elizabeth Jane Maire - Open Sanctuary Animal Pest Support Elizabeth Jane Maire 9/12/2022 50,000.00

CW191931 CW Estimation of internal and groundwater nutrient loading to Auckland lakes The University of Waikato 10/12/2022 253,000.00

CW166864 CW Connected Communities Seasonal Security S3CURITY SOLUTIONS & RECRUITMENT NZ LIMITED 10/12/2022 135,129.60

CW191122 CW Maungakiekie-Tāmaki (renew sports field assets) – Konini Reserve Ventia NZ Limited 10/12/2022 75,668.31

CW169365 CW Montana Heritage Trail Helicopter works Helisika Agricultural Limited 10/12/2022 277,200.00

CW192327 CW Te Motu a Hiaroa Weed Control 2022-23 Te Ngahere (2021) Limited 12/12/2022 66,462.00

CW191766 CW Beachlands Cabin Project City Care Limited 12/12/2022 71,430.00

CW192002 CW Allenby Reserve play space renewal site works Ventia NZ Limited 12/12/2022 149,798.46

CW193134 CW OWB Ecological Assessment Morphum Environmental Limited 12/12/2022 51,878.00

CW191969 CW Te Henga Amenity Block and Playground playmatta renewal UMS (NZ) Limited 12/12/2022 135,326.24

CW191878 CW Glen Innes Pool Roof E, F and G renewal part 1 Ventia NZ Limited 12/12/2022 98,762.07

CW192240 CW Mayfair Place Toilets Renew toilet blocks Ventia NZ Limited 12/12/2022 180,774.30

CW192280 CW Waitakere Central South West Regional Parks Ecological Weed Control 2022- 2023 New Zealand Biosecurity Services 12/12/2022 86,978.11

CW191704 CW Residential Lease Renewal – Long Bay Park – 2000 Beach Road Ventia NZ Limited 12/12/2022 123,145.47

CW192215 CW Wellsford Centennial Park – renewal of major assets Stage 2 UMS (NZ) Limited 12/12/2022 128,592.88

CW192348 SOW Strategy and Creative Services (FY23) - Motion Sickness Motion Sickness Studio Limited 13/12/2022 125,000.00

CW192366 CW - Mahurangi West and Te Muri Regional Park Weed Control 2022-2023 Scrub Growers Ltd 13/12/2022 61,404.00

CW192485 SOW Strategy and Creative Services (FY23) - TBWA TBWA New Zealand Limited 13/12/2022 125,000.00

CW192483 SOW Strategy and Creative Services (FY23) - Federation Federation Limited 13/12/2022 100,000.00

CW192347 CW Paremuka Dam Culvert Rehabilitation Design Peer Review Stantec New Zealand 13/12/2022 83,085.00

CW192027 CW Ewelme Cottage Renew Facility Eq Struc Limited 13/12/2022 57,200.00

CW192095 CW Rain Radar QC and Flags project 2022-23 Weather Radar New Zealand Limited 14/12/2022 128,875.00

CW191980 CW - Whakatiwai. Scrub Growers Limited Scrub Growers Ltd 14/12/2022 182,730.00

CW191674 CW [Atiu Creek Block Six planting 2023 Kauri Park] Kauri Park Nurseries 14/12/2022 119,792.46

CW192569 CW Whau Furniture Renewal Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 15/12/2022 83,714.42

CW192344 CW - Supply and Transportation of Cash Handling Services Direct Security Services Ltd 15/12/2022 450,000.00

CW192525 CW Shoreline Adaptation Plan Supporting Reports Barker & Associates Limited 15/12/2022 176,000.00

CW192638 CW - Harold Moody- Renew Playground Playground Centre Limited 16/12/2022 89,840.00

CW192460 CW Whitford Point Reserve - refurbish amenity block City Care Limited 16/12/2022 83,196.00

CW191819 Maungawhau - Mt Eden – Event Facilitation for “Love Your Maunga 2023” Fresh Concept Limited 18/12/2022 73,059.50

CW191601 Lagoon Pools –MT Renew Aquatic Facilities Pool Infrastructure and Membrane Roofing Ventia NZ Limited 19/12/2022 74,071.54

CW191985 CW Stables Landing Reserve – Rebuild Toilet Block Permacrete Gisborne 19/12/2022 109,967.00

CW192708 CW Tenable IO Security Tool Datacom Systems Limited 19/12/2022 121,326.53

CW191581 CW - North West -Three Water Reform Upgrades Downer New Zealand Limited - Silverdale 20/12/2022 220,000.00

CW192293 CW - Muriwai Five Mile Strip predator monitoring and predator collection AgriPest NZ Limited 20/12/2022 63,778.20

CW191944 CW Bay City Park - renew sports field lights Ventia NZ Limited 20/12/2022 115,392.53

CW192794 CW Hunua East weed control 2022-2023 Wildland Consultants Limited 21/12/2022 56,817.18

CW192853 CW - Track Maintenance - Waitakere Ranges extension AWOL ADVENTURES LTD 21/12/2022 365,000.00

2 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 December 2022 and 31 December 2022
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW192733 CW Reweti Marae – Job 262 Roof and Borewater Treatment water pump system etc Spectrum Drainage & Contracting Limited 22/12/2022 84,202.96

CW192894 CW Hitachi Storage Capacity Upgrade FY23 - Hardware and Software Revera Limited 23/12/2022 591,578.94

CW192876 CW Midtown Safety Patrols Tamaki ki Te Tonga District Maori Wardens Association 27/12/2022 75,600.00

CW191307 CW - Area Operations Project Management Services Rubix Limited 30/12/2022 220,000.00

3 of 3


